

# Building Insulation JM CladStone<sup>™</sup> Insulation Retaining Clips

**DATA SHEET** 

## COMPANY

Johns Manville, a Berkshire Hathaway company, was founded in 1858. Our ownership by Berkshire Hathaway, one of the most admired companies in the world and one of the most financially secure, allows JM to invest for the future. This enables JM to continue delivering the broadest range of insulation products in the industry and offering innovative solutions that meet your needs.

#### USE

JM CladStone<sup>™</sup> Clips help secure JM CladStone<sup>™</sup> 45 and JM CladStone<sup>™</sup> 60 mineral wool insulation against an exterior surface in continuous insulation applications. JM CladStone<sup>™</sup> Clips mechanically attach to various types of façade and masonry tie systems, allowing for an easier installation.

#### INSTALLATION

Place JM CladStone<sup>™</sup>45 or JM CladStone<sup>™</sup> 60 mineral wool between two wall ties. Secure the mineral wool in place by clipping the JM CladStone<sup>™</sup> Clip to the wall tie with the flat side facing pressed firmly against the mineral wool.

#### PACKAGING

JM CladStone™ Clips are packaged in boxes of 250 clips. Orders must be placed in increments of 6,000. They can be shipped with or without mineral wool orders from our Phenix City, AL manufacturing facility.

## **PERFOMANCE ADVANTAGES**

- Simple Installation
- · Cost-effective method of attaching mineral wool as continuous insulation
- · Can be top-loaded with mineral wool orders out of Phenix City, AL
- 250 clips per box; 6,000 clip increments







Visit our website at www.JM.com or call 800-654-3103 | Building Insulation Division P.O. Box 5108 | Denver, CO 80217-5108

Technical specifications as shown in this literature are intended to be used as general guidelines only. Please refer to the Safety Data Sheet and product label prior to using this product. The physical and chemical properties of CladStone Clip listed herein represent typical, average values obtained in accordance with accepted test methods and are subject to normal manufacturing variations. They are supplied as a technical service and are subject to change without notice. Any references to numerical flame spread or smoke developed ratings are not intended to reflect hazards presented by these or any other materials under actual fire conditions. Check with the sales office nearest you for current information. **All Johns Manville products are sold subject to Johns Manville's standard Terms and Conditions, which includes a Limited Warranty and Limitation of Remedy. For a copy of the Johns Manville standard Terms and Conditions or for information on other Johns Manville insulation and systems, visit www.jm.com/terms-conditions or call 800-654-3103.**